## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G-Sight Solutions LLC		10/11/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G-Sight Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1340 E. Route 66, Ste. 105	
City:	Glendora	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91740	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87366267	G-SIGHT
Serial Number:	87366250	G-SIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888524246

Email: trademark@langlotz.com

Bennet K. Langlotz **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 660675 #37585 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bennet K. Langlotz
SIGNATURE:	/bennet langlotz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017-10-11 Trademark Assignment GSIGHT LLC to GSIGHT INC#page1.tif source=2017-10-11 Trademark Assignment GSIGHT LLC to GSIGHT INC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0517

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 4.2017 from G-Sight Solutions, LLC. ("ASSIGNOR"), To G-Sight Solutions, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

G-SIGHT stylized mark, U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/366,267 G-SIGHT word mark, U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/366,250

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

	G-SIGHT_SOLUTIONS, LLC	
	10-11-2017	
	By Ryan F. McMillin, President	
At Glendora, California		
on this day of October, 2017		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 55. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )		
This day of October, 2017 before me pers foregoing instrument in my presence, and who a for the purposes set forth therein.	sonally came the above-named Ryan J. McMillin, who executed the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will	
N. 100 P. A. 100	Notary Public for California	
SEE ATTACHED OFFICIAL	Residing At:	
NOTARIZED DOCUMENTATION  NOT VALID IF SEPARATED	My Commission Expires:	
1201 AMERICA DELLEGISTA	ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0518

# California all-purpose acknowledgment

**RECORDED: 10/12/2017** 

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of LOSANGELES  On <u>OCTOBER 1/1207</u> before me, <u>BEN</u> Date  personally appeared <u>PYAN J. HCHILL</u>	TAYTU LOFEC, NOTHLY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
BENJAMIN LOPEZ S COMM # 2140675	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TPADCHARK ASS Number of Pages:/ Signer(s) Other The	IGN4647_ Document Date: <u>仏7086年 //, 多//</u> in Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: PANT MAJUM Corporate Officer — Title(s): PRESIDENT Partner — Limited — General Individual — Attorney in Fact Trustee — Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Aftorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other: Signer Iş Hepresenting:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0519